subsidiaries and investment in another entity amounting to VND 660,900,000,000.

34. RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR YEAR’S CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The comparative data related to the determination of the fair value of identifiable assets and
liabilities of Tho Phat at the date of business combination has been restated in accordance
with Note 4.2. Accordingly, certain corresponding items on the consolidated balance sheet
as of 31 December 2023, the consolidated income statement and the consolidated cash
flow for the year then ended have been restated to align with the presentation format of this
year’s consolidated financial statements. The impact of these adjustments and the related
accounts in the consolidated financial statements is presented as follows:

206 207ANNUAL REPORT 2024BÁO CÁO TÀI CHÍNH HỢP NHẤT

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
as at 31 December 2024 and for the year then ended (continued)

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
as at 31 December 2024 and for the year then ended (continued)

B09-DN/HNB09-DN/HN

34. RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR YEAR’S CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
   (continued)

VND

Items
As previously

stated Restatement
Restated
Amounts

For the year ended 31 December 2023
Cost of goods sold and  (7,113,403,563,848)  (121,093,630) (7,113,524,657,478)

services rendered  (1,181,128,387,116)  (2,893,583,333)
(1,184,021,970,449)

Selling expenses  (422,014,760,777)  2,534,085,704  (419,480,675,073)
General and administration
expenses  323,069,354,471  (480,591,259)  322,588,763,212

Profit before corporate  176,137,541,581  602,935,393  176,740,476,974
income tax  135,183,911,458  122,344,134  135,306,255,592
Deferred tax expense 554 (52) 502
Profit after corporate income tax 554 (52) 502
Basic earnings per share 246,420,591,720 359,497,629 246,780,089,349
Diluted earnings per share (31,318,719,560) 121,093,630 (31,197,625,930)
As at 31 December 2023
Intangible fixed assets  1,587,486,970,672  170,721,416,667  1,758,208,387,339

Cost  2,288,028,206,721  173,615,000,000  2,461,643,206,721
Accumulated amortisation  (700,541,236,049)  (2,893,583,333)  (703,434,819,382)

Long-term prepaid expenses  98,824,887,542  12,593,737,513  111,418,625,055
Goodwill  610,829,413,105  (73,488,485,402)  537,340,927,703
Deferred tax liabilities  529,803,320,719  36,663,030,836  566,466,351,555
Undistributed earnings  1,518,092,985,242  122,344,134  1,518,215,329,376
Non-controlling interests  319,544,871,698  73,041,293,808  392,586,165,506

35. SEGMENT INFORMATION

A business segment is a distinguishable component of an enterprise that is engaged in
manufacturing or providing an individual product, service or a group of related products or services
and that is subject to risks and returns that are different from those of other business segments.
The Group’s business activities include edible oil business, foods business and other activities.

Geographical area-based segment is a distinguishable component of the Group. It engages
in the course of manufacturing or supplying products and services in a specific economic
environment on which the segment has risks and economic benefits different from that of